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PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL
PLANNING MEETING - APRIL 11, 2024

Post Approval Request Staff Member(s) Location Substitute Funding Source(s)

Professional
Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Post Approval
Rationale:

Professional
Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Post Approval
Rationale:

Professional
Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Post Approval
Rationale:

Professional
Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Post Approval
Rationale:

New Teacher Institute Training John Nally Bryan Station High NO Perkins Grant

LaGrange, KY

March 5-6, 2024

2

To address current research findings and share evidence based practices to improve instruction.

Late submission by the school.

Coalition on Adult Basic Education Melody Westerfield William W Brown Elem NO Gen Fund/Comm Engagement
National Conference

Nashville, TN

March 17-20, 2024

3

To implement a family literacy model within connection centers to support family learning and leadership.

Late submission by the school.
National School Board Conference Marilyn Clark John D Price NO Gen Fund/Superintendent
New Orleans, LA

April 4-8, 2024
4

To bring together education leaders from across the country, learn about best governance practices, gain insights into child development and explore programs to enrich student learning.

Late submission from the department.

The 51st Annual Administrative Professionals Judy Edens Breckinridge Elem NO School Funds
Course Shari King Breckinridge Elem NO School Funds
Orlando, FL

April 7-12, 2024

5

To network with other administrative assistants to gain strategies to help with implementation of strategic priorities, improve communication and remove barriers to support student achievement.

Late submission by the school.

Professional Leave Request Staff Member(s) Location Substitute Funding Source(s)

Professional
Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional
Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional
Activity:
Location:

2024 Southeastern Association of School Casey Stavton King John D Price NO Gen Fund/Finance
Business Officials

Greenville, SC

April 15-18, 2024

4

To expand knowledge of best practices in finance, pavroll and budgeting.

2024 Innovations in Family Engagement Caroline Ford John D Price NO Gen Fund/Comm Engagement
Svmposium

Raleigh, NC

Aopril 24-27, 2024

3

To gain access to innovative strategies, evidence-based best practices and resources to use in the connection centers to engaged students, families and the community.

The Florida League of International Baccalaureate Jill Angelucci Tates Creek Middle NO School Funds
Schools Workshop: Creating Authentic Units Jayme Gill Tates Creek Middle NO School Funds
St. Petersburg, FL

Total Cost
$230.00

$2,875.00

$3,200.00

$3,700.00
$3,700.00

Total Cost
$2,000.00

$2,875.00

$3,275.00
$3,275.00
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Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:
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Professional
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Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:

May 4-8, 2024
3
To gain a better understanding of the Middle Years Programme in general and the roles and responsibilities of curriculum leaders within the program.

Kentucky Association of School Business Officials Lisa McNarv John D Price NO Gen Fund/Innovation
Martha Jones John D Price NO Gen Fund/Innovation

Louisville, KY

May 8-9, 2024

2

To learn best practices to assist administrators and FCPS to deal effectivelv with the changing environment in which schools operate.

Relav/Leverage Leadership -Observation and Latonva Meekins John D Price NO Gen Fund/Middle School Chiefs
Feedback Workshop

New York, NY

May 8-10, 2024

3

To participate in training focused on the most effective wavs to coach everv teacher to improve student learning by utilizing the four kevs to effective observation and feedback.

2024 Community Schools and Family Mendy Mills John D Price NO Title |

Engagement Summit

Atlanta GA

May 28-31, 2024

4

To learn more about community schools and how we can best support connection centers, schools and communities through high-impact familv engagement strategies.

New Teacher Institute Training Crystal Holman Southside Tech Center NO School Funds
La Grange, KY

June 5-7, 2024

2

To address current research findings and share evidence based practices to improve instruction.

Comprehension Conference 2024 Grace Vaughn Arlington Elem NO Title |
Laura Crance Arlington Elem NO Title |

French Lick, IN Whitney Farley Arlington Elem NO Title |

June 17-19, 2024

0

To focus on reading comprehension to support teachers with explicit skill based instruction.

Innovative Schools Summit Jessica Sanchez John D Price NO Gen Fund/Migrant
Leonel Ocasio John D Price NO Gen Fund/Migrant

Nashville, TN Rose Santiago John D Price NO Gen Fund/Migrant

June 18-23, 2024

5

To get a better understanding of at risk students, innovative teaching strategies, social emotional learning, discipline, climate and culture, and trauma informed care.

Innovative Schools Summit Marilou Blevins Brenda Cowan Elem NO Title |
Jenna Boulden Brenda Cowan Elem NO Title |
Nashville, TN Lauren Greiwe Brenda Cowan Elem NO Title |
June 20-23, 2024 Alison Hawkins Brenda Cowan Elem NO Title |
0 Angela Hoskins Brenda Cowan Elem NO Title |
Lindsay Jones Brenda Cowan Elem NO Title |
John Murphy Brenda Cowan Elem NO Title |
Randall J Norton Brenda Cowan Elem NO Title |
Teresa Palmer Brenda Cowan Elem NO Title |
Aslean White Brenda Cowan Elem NO Title |
2 Joshua Williams Brenda Cowan Elem NO Title |

To get a better understanding of at risk students, innovative teaching strategies, social and emotional learning, school discipline, school climate and trauma informed care.

Advancement Via Individual Katelyn Schwartz Morton Middle NO Grant/ESSER
Determination Summer Institute Angel Ingram Morton Middle NO Grant/ESSER
Tampa, FL Samantha Lynch Morton Middle NO Grant/ESSER
June 23-26, 2024 Nikita Reed Morton Middle NO Grant/ESSER
0 Kris Creteau Morton Middle NO Grant/ESSER

Amanda Campbell Morton Middle NO Grant/ESSER

$1,050.00
$1,050.00

$2.,550.00

$2,225.00

$558.00

$1,234.00
$1,234.00
$1,184.00

$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00

$1,700.00
$1,700.00
$1,700.00
$1,700.00
$1,700.00
$1,700.00
$1,700.00
$1,700.00
$1,700.00
$1,700.00
$2,200.00

$2,999.00
$2,999.00
$2,999.00
$2,999.00
$2,999.00
$2,999.00
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Christina Zomchek Morton Middle NO Gen Fund/Middle School Chiefs
Vicki Yates Morton Middle NO Gen Fund/Middle School Chiefs
To support the AVID course that provides career and college preparation for students beginning in 6th grade and continuing through the 8th grade.

Teach Your Heart Out Autumn Floyd William W Brown Elem NO School Funds

Tampa, FL

June 26-28, 2024

0

To have access to high-quality workshops, sessions and keynote speeches that will help enhance teaching skills and techniques.

Superintendents Collaborative, Inc Demetrus Liggins John D Price NO Gen Fund/Superintendent

Henderson, NV

June 26-29, 2024

3

To discuss a number of topics impacting public education, including accelerating student achievement, addressing labor shortages and teacher and student mental illness.

Fusion 2024 - Together We Learn, Together We Eleanore Melaragno John D Price NO Gen Fund/Innovation
Lead

Denver, CO

June 26-30, 2024

3

To train on utilizing Measures of Academic Progress (MAP) data.
Teach Your Heart Out Brieanna Austin William W Brown Elem NO School Funds

Tampa, FL

June 27-28, 2024

0

To have access to high-quality workshops, sessions and keynote speeches that will help enhance teaching skills and techniques.

Elevate Your Classroom Conference Margaret Thomas Yates Elem NO School Funds

Nashville, TN

June 30-July 2, 2024

0

To participate in evidence based professional learning that covers all content areas, classroom management strategies and the science of reading.

Kentucky Association for Career and Technical Elijah Parham Tates Creek Middle NO Perkins Grant
Education Summer Conference Angel Vowels Paul L Dunbar High NO Perkins Grant
Louisville, KY Ryan Hackman Lafayette High NO Perkins Grant
July 8-11, 2024 Anna Sullinger Beaumont Middle NO Perkins Grant
0 Katherine Blackard Paul L Dunbar High NO Perkins Grant
Scottie Davis Southside Tech Center NO Perkins Grant
Jeff McKinney Southside Tech Center NO Perkins Grant
Rebecca Baker Southside Tech Center NO Perkins Grant
Crystal Holman Southside Tech Center NO Perkins Grant

To have access to updates on state curriculum and sessions that will enhance the opportunities provided to students.

Innovative Schools Summit 2024 Shericka Smith John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Subport
Martin Scullv John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Subport

Las Vegas. NV Kendra Mulder John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Subport

Julv 8-12. 2024

5

To focus on social emotional learning competencies. learning loss and subporting positive behaviors. all of which are crucial to student achievement.

2024 Victory Over Violence Conference Phyllis McKissack Harrison Elem NO Gen Fund/FRYSC

Covington, KY

July 10-12, 2024

0

To gain skills and knowledge of best practices to improve FRYSC programming in support of students and families.

International Association of Administrative Vivian Coles John D Price NO Gen Fund/Innovation
Professionals Summit 2024

$2,999.00
$2,999.00

$1,710.00

$2,450.00

$2,931.00

$1,455.00

$1,418.00

$2,017.00
$1,351.00

$990.00
$1,351.00
$1,351.00
$1,395.00
$1,316.00
$1,170.00
$1,338.00

$3.245.00
$3.245.00
$3.245.00

$721.00

$3,649.00
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New York, NY

July 10-14, 2024

3

To develop my skills in networking especially internationally, honing leadership traits, improving efficiency by using Al on the job and creating strategic plans in the office.

National School Public Relations Association Katherine Williams John D Price NO Gen Fund/Public Engagement
Seminar

Seattle, WA

July 13-17, 2024

3

To provide information sessions and hands-on workshops that outline current best practices and innovative strategies for school public relations.

Truist Principal Leadership Institute Benjamin Vanderhorst Glendover Elem NO Outside/Third Party

Greensboro, NC

July 14-18, 2024

4

To receive leadership training.

Environmental Systems Research Institute User Steve Hill John D Price NO Gen Fund/Pupil Personnel
Conference

San Diego, CA

July 14-19, 2024

5

To learn skills to help with redistricting, boundaries, and enrollment projections.

Project Search Conference Rachel Baker John D Price NO IDEA/Special ED

Albuquerque, New Mexico

July 15-19, 2024

5

To learn more about improving Project Search.

Comprehension Conference 2024 Lizette Rogers Arlington Elem NO Title |

French Lick, IN

July 17-19, 2024

3

To focus on reading comprehension to support teachers with explicit skill based instruction.

Kentucky Association of School Administrators Byron Costner John D Price NO Grant/Benefits
Annual Conference Rodney Jackson John D Price NO Grant/Benefits
Louisville, KY

July 23-26, 2024

4

To receive training and get access to vendor fairs related to school benefits and finance administrators.

Kentucky Association Chiefs of Police State Martin Schafer John D Price NO Gen Fund/SAFE
Conference

Bowling Green, KY

August 4-8, 2024

4

To provide quality training and networking opportunities for executive leaders from law enforcement agencies across Kentucky.

Artificial Intelligence 4 Conference Angela Roberts John D Price NO Gen Fund/Innovation
Laveeshia Pryor John D Price NO Gen Fund/Innovation

Las Vegas, NV

August 11-15, 2024

4

$3,105.00

$1,300.00

$4,017.00

$3,625.00

$1,118.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$1,469.00

$3,645.00
$1,950.00

To enable the Office of Innovation to engage in networking opportunities, gain insights from thought-provoking talks and participate in meaningful conversations about the impact of Al STEM-related fields.
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Society for Human Resource Management Carol Coleman

Conference Byron Costner
Memphis, TN Sharon Bullard
August 24-28, 2024 Rodney Jackson
3

John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price

To receive benefits and insurance training and network for compliance in district benefits management.

Administrative Professionals Conference Catherine Bowers
Sharon Keys

Aurora, CO

October 26-31, 2024

4

John D Price
John D Price

To grow leadership skills, network and collaborate with other educational administrative professionals.

Truist Principal Leadership Institute Benjamin VanderHorst

Frankfort, KY

November 4-6, 2024

2

To receive leadership training.

Truist Principal Leadership Institute Benjamin VanderHorst

Frankfort, KY

January 29-31, 2025

2

To receive leadership training.

Glendover Elem

Glendover Elem

NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO

NO

NO

Grant/Benefits
Grant/Benefits
Grant/Benefits
Grant/Benefits

Gen Fund/Assessment
Gen Fund/Warehouse

Outside/Third Party

Outside/Third Party

$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00

$3,745.00
$4,882.00

$454.00

$454.00



